Risk of changes in interest rates for floating interest rate financial instruments is defined as the risk that the fair
value of components of the statement of financial position, and future cash flows of interest income (expenses) of
a financial instrument, will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s position with
regard to interest rate risk exposure is mainly driven by its floating interest rate debt obligations and interest-
bearing deposits. The Company implemented policies and operates to minimize uncertainty arising from changes
in interest rates and financial expenses.

In order to avoid interest rate risk, the Company maintains minimum external borrowings by facilitating cash
pooling systems on a regional and global basis. The Company manages exposed interest rate risk via periodic
monitoring and handling risk factors on a timely basis.

The sensitivity risk of the Company is determined based on the following assumption:

 Changes in market interest rates that could impact the interest income and expenses of floating interest rate

financial instruments

Based on the above assumption, changes to profit and net equity as a result of a 1% change in interest rates on
borrowings are presented below:

(In millions of Korean won)

December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Financial assets \   64,704 \   (64,704) \   49,117 \   (49,117)

Financial liabilities (91) 91 (22,643) 22,643

Net effect \   64,613 \   (64,613) \   26,474 \   (26,474)

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its Subsidiaries

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

89

(B)  Credit risk

Credit risk arises during the normal course of transactions and investing activities where clients or other parties fail
to discharge an obligation. The Company monitors and sets the client’s and counterparty’s credit limit on a periodic
basis based on the client’s and counterparty’s financial conditions, default history and other important factors.
Adequate insurance coverage is maintained for accounts receivables related to trading partners situated in higher risk